
Phone: 517-284-9730 Fax: 517-763-0217 Email: MiLEAP-CCLB-Help@michigan.gov

Michigan Department of Lifelong Education,
Advancement, and Potential (MiLEAP)
CHILD CARE LICENSING
Landmark Building (Mail)
105 W. Allegan St. - 2nd Floor P.O. Box 30837
Lansing, MI  48909 Lansing, MI 48909

Central Support Division
Latanya Ellington Ajla Alisic, Analyst 517-582-3160 AlisicA@michigan.gov

Central Support Manager Gail Brazeau, Analyst 906-261-8032 BrazeauG1@michigan.gov
313-268-8581 Kristy Carmichael, Analyst 517-643-0553 CarmichaelK3@michigan.gov

EllingtonL@michigan.gov Tammy Grice, Analyst 517-643-7966 GriceT@michigan.gov
Ashley Wheat, Analyst 517-275-1625 WheatA@michigan.gov

Manda Johnson, Technician 517-582-2359 JohnsonM113@michigan.gov
Kathryn Rubley, Technician 517-284-0812 RubleyK1@michigan.gov

Kimberly Brown, Filter First Consultant 734-417-9703 BrownK40@michigan.gov
Erika Hogan, Health & Safety Consultant 313-402-7554 HoganE1@michigan.gov

Laura Piacentini, Lead Health & Safety Consultant 313-269-5879 PiacentiniL@michigan.gov
Brandon Robinson, Filter First Consultant 313-236-6860 RobinsonB19@michigan.gov

Mye'Yonna Williams, Health & Safety Consultant 313-938-7322 WilliamsM63@michigan.gov

Our Strong Start

Julia Gurley Johnson - Manager
Chaika Stribling, OSS 

Navigator 517-897-5615 StriblingC@michigan.gov

517-648-8620
Cassidy McKinley, OSS 

Navigator 517-730-8923 McKinleyC2@michigan.gov
GurleyjohnsonJ@michigan.gov Alicia Gomez, Technician 517-284-9733 GomezA@michigan.gov

Becky Thelen, Technician 517-284-1102 ThelenR8@michigan.gov
Robin Traux, Technician 517-284-0962 TruaxR2@michigan.gov

Child Care Background Check
Jacob Poynter - Manager Sue Bancroft, Analyst 517-643-7694                    BancroftS@michigan.gov

517-599-8179 Erin Carson, Analyst 517-243-3403                    CarsonE@michigan.gov
PoynterJ@michigan.gov Erick Jackson, Analyst 517-643-7552                    JacksonE18@michigan.gov

Jill Krol, Analyst 517 243-7689                    KrolJ@michigan.gov
Tonia McLeod, Analyst 517-652-9808                    McleodT3@michigan.gov

Chris Strong, Analyst 517-282-4309                    StrongC@michigan.gov
Dale "Corey" Woodby, Analyst 517-243-2814                    WoodbyC@michigan.gov

Area Managers and Licensing Consultants
Paris Howard  - Wayne Janeiro Byrd 313-938-5385 ByrdJ4@michigan.gov

Area Manager Georjeana Dillard 313-480-3659 DillardG@michigan.gov
313-300-4317 Nicole Gibby 313-938-5874 GibbyN@michigan.gov

CHILD CARE LICENSING STAFF DIRECTORY
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HowardP10@michigan.gov Timika Haley 313-938-5903 HaleyT1@michigan.gov
Essence Pinard 313-938-5915 PinardE@michigan.gov

Selika Johnson (Lead Worker) 313-938-5922 JohnsonS5@michigan.gov
Sheila Johnson 517-896-1231 JohnsonS152@michigan.gov

Jawana Kelly 313-489-3086 KellyJ8@michigan.gov
Ebony Smettler 517-899-9547 SmettlerE@michigan.gov
Tonya Thomas 517-657-1649 ThomasT9@michigan.gov

Sharonda Trammer 517-930-3791 TrammerS@michigan.gov
Felicia Westbrook-Hilton 517-331-3705 WestbrookhiltonF@michigan.gov

Jacquelin Windham 313-938-6526 WindhamJ@michigan.gov
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

Erin Kidd - Northeast & UP Tania Allard 231-340-2138 AllardT@michigan.gov
Area Manager Jeannie Ellis (Lead Worker) 989-590-0191 EllisJ2@michigan.gov
810-931-1786 Meagan Guindon 989-459-8887 GuindonM@michigan.gov

KiddE@michigan.gov Wendy Highland 906-290-4937 HighlandW@michigan.gov
Takiyah Jackson 989-220-8026 JacksonT19@michigan.gov
DeAndre Lawson 989-898-8977 LawsonD@michigan.gov

Michelle Marenger 906-290-2618 MarengerM@michigan.gov
Shannon McKinstry 517-930-6938 McKinstryS@michigan.gov

Anne O'Neill 906-290-2131 ONeillA2@michigan.gov
Cheree Riley 989-619-1651 RileyC3@michigan.gov

Michael Skonieczny 989-289-8572 SkoniecznyM@michigan.gov
Mary Smith 989-780-0924 SmithM33@michigan.gov

Leigh Sullivan 989-928-8720 SullivanL4@michigan.gov
Stacy Tomczak 989-798-4738 TomczakS@michigan.gov
Kristy Williams 989-545-2448 WilliamsK42@michigan.gov

Katrice Sweet - Grand Rapids Lisa Bush 616-558-0326 BushL4@michigan.gov
Area Manager Kristal DeLuca 810-569-4898 DeLucaK@michigan.gov
616-916-4495 Stacie Fifelski 517-643-6013 FifelskiS@michigan.gov

SweetK2@michigan.gov Andrea Hagen 517-657-1614 HagenA3@michigan.gov
Lalemma Hudnell 616-438-5537 HudnellL@michigan.gov

Jessica Miranda-Bevier (Lead Worker) 616-498-5459 MirandabevierJ@michigan.gov

Laura Pastotnik 616-373-0198 PastotnikL@michigan.gov
Junella Rule 616-840-3011 RuleJ3@michigan.gov

Stephanie Shell 616-481-3498 ShellS3@michigan.gov
Jayne Silvers 616-758-1078 SilversJ1@michigan.gov

Stacia Thrower 616-916-5504 ThrowerS1@michigan.gov
Pamela Walker 616-250-8864 WalkerP5@michigan.gov
Jennifer Webb 616-914-0140 WebbJ7@michigan.gov

Vacant
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Darlese McConnell - Southcentral Tanara Abner 734-255-4395 AbnerT1@michigan.gov
Area Manager Brittany Arthur 517-243-6705 ArthurB2@michigan.gov
517-899-5695 Ramona Borowicz 517-730-8609 BorowiczR@michigan.gov

McconnellD@michigan.gov Shannon Brown 517-898-0985 BrownS12@michigan.gov
Kathryn Curreathers (Lead Worker) 248-860-3127 CurreathersK@michigan.gov

Brandon Davis 810-618-4399 DavisB30@michigan.gov
Troy Henning 517-927-2523 HenningT1@michigan.gov

Dalerie Hughes 734-660-7987 HughesD10@michigan.gov
Ale'yah Kelly 517-657-1263 KellyA13@michigan.gov

Lisa LaViolette 517-899-4586 LavioletteL@michigan.gov
Brittany Lowell 517-290-1921 LowellB1@michigan.gov

Wendy McBride 517-243-8143 McbrideW@michigan.gov
Kristen Osterhouse 517-599-2773 OsterhouseK@michigan.gov

Stacy Wables 517-899-5790 WablesS@michigan.gov
Karen Woodman 517-285-9301 WoodmanK1@michigan.gov

Jackie Sharkey - Pontiac Cheryl Amare 248-860-0896 AmareC@michigan.gov
Area Manager Thanh Biehl (Lead Worker) 734-417-8580 BiehlT@michigan.gov
586-256-0969 Vacant

SharkeyJ@michigan.gov Ashley Cochran 517-643-6350 CochranA4@michigan.gov
Renee Erve 313-391-0770 ErveR@michigan.gov

Michelle Fruehan 248-672-9158 FruehanM@michigan.gov
Angela Histed 248-917-1607 HistedA@michigan.gov

Jennifer Koluch 248-904-7629 KoluchJ@michigan.gov
Jinelle Manchester 313-938-6141 ManchesterJ1@michigan.gov
Rasheeda Mitchell 248-762-1915 MitchellR6@michigan.gov

Karsyn Portt 517-657-1604 PorttK@michigan.gov
Chimere Simmons 248-881-6044 SimmonsC13@michigan.gov

Alicia Wiggins 248-369-7892 WigginsA@michigan.gov
Bagvati Yedur 248-736-1869 YedurB@michigan.gov

Sasha Zoller 517-899-4890 ZollerS@michigan.gov

Charnell Lennox - Southwest Nicole Birko 269-569-2634 BirkoN@michigan.gov
Area Manager Hope Buck 574-403-0268 BuckH@michigan.gov
269-615-7124 Allison Burroughs 616-289-0458 BurroughsA@michigan.gov

LennoxC@michigan.gov Roxanne Duckworth 269-568-2686 DuckworthR@michigan.gov
Beth Gonding (Lead Worker) 269-615-5489 GondingB@michigan.gov

Carrie Harris 269-615-5617 HarrisC15@michigan.gov
Lisa Langsdale 269-454-1950 LangsdaleL@michigan.gov

Jodi Lytle 269-967-1506 LytleJ@michigan.gov
Jason Macie 517-599-0531 MacieJ1@michigan.gov

Julia Majka 269-615-6039 MajkaJ@michigan.gov
Tiara McKay 269-615-5758 McKayT2@michigan.gov

Davida McShan 269-615-5087 McShanD@michigan.gov
Kari Shepherd 517-582-8039 ShepherdK6@michigan.gov
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Amy Steger 269-568-2915 StegerA@Michigan.gov
Rebecca Wagster 269-615-6055 WagsterR@michigan.gov

Crecendra Boone - Flint/Macomb Tracy Davis 517-8967569 DavisT29@michigan.gov
Area Manager Jennifer DeMuynck 586-256-1005 DemuynckJ1@michigan.gov
810-931-0965 Catherine Edgar 810-931-1380 EdgarC1@michigan.gov

BooneC2@michigan.gov Juli Gohl 810-423-2832 GohlJ@michigan.gov
Lisa Gundry (Lead Worker) 810-931-1220 GundryL@michigan.gov

Diane Henderson 517-927-7629 HendersonD11@michigan.gov
Kirstyn Jackson 810-818-5877 JacksonK41@michigan.gov
Latonya Kegler 586-256-1280 KeglerL@michigan.gov
Joslyn Marinelli 517-899-2488 Marinellij@michigan.gov

Kelly Millar 989-385-6683 MillarK@michigan.gov
Sherri Miller 810-515-0251 MillerS1@michigan.gov

Christine Noel 586-256-1968 NoelC@michigan.gov
Linda Pavlovski 586-243-9496 PavlovskiL@michigan.gov

Juanita Velasquez 586-256-2044 VelasquezJ1@michigan.gov
Deborah Will 517-331-6528 WillD@michigan.gov

Candice Case-French - Northwest Brittany Firman 517-927-1248 FirmanB@michigan.gov
Area Manager Dana Hart 517-388-4625 HartD8@michigan.gov
517-899-5881 Renee Libby 231-357-3087 LibbyR@michigan.gov

CasefrenchC@michigan.gov Ashley Mattiuzzo 231-534-1947 MattiuzzoA@michigan.gov
Codie Mayhew (Lead Worker) 231-342-5006 MayhewC@michigan.gov

Tarah Okarski 616-916-2490 OkarskiT@michigan.gov
Ashlee Payne 231-670-8428 PayneA6@michigan.gov
Sharon Riebel 231-262-3833 RiebelS@michigan.gov

Sara Schalk 231-340-2730 SchalkS@michigan.gov
Linda Strube 231-215-4608 StrubeL@michigan.gov

Sharon VanOrd 517-242-5029 VanOrdS@michigan.gov
Don Vita 231-923-3045 VitaD1@michigan.gov

Amanda Wendell 231-492-5410 WendellA@michigan.gov
Kortney Williams 231-463-3177 WilliamsK20@michigan.gov
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